Because we continually examine ways to improve our products, we reserve the right to alter specifications or discontinue products without prior notice.
227KHCCA1020 www.kuriyama.com
ON
E-
PI
EC
E
B
SE
RI
ES
ON
E-
PI
EC
E
D
SE
RI
ES
ON
E-
PI
EC
E
F
SE
RI
ES
AS
SE
M
BL
Y
EQ
UI
PM
EN
T
TE
CH
NI
CA
L
IN
FO
RM
AT
IO
N
HO
SE
S
TW
O-
PI
EC
E
IN
TE
RL
OC
K
FE
RR
UL
ES
 &
 IN
SE
RT
S
(X
 &
 Z
 S
ER
IE
S)
QU
IC
K
RE
LE
AS
E
TW
O-
PI
EC
E
FE
RR
UL
ES
(A
 &
 P
FR
 S
ER
IE
S)
TW
O-
PI
EC
E
IN
SE
RT
S
(A
 S
ER
IE
S)
Two-Piece Fittings
- XF1, XF2, ZF1 Series
Interlock Skive Ferrules
XF1
Part Number Dash
Size
Hose ID Size B
OD
(mm)
L
Length
(mm)
Weight
(lbs/each)(in) (mm)
XF1-10 10 5/8 15.9 35.5 57.5 0.50
XF1-20 20 1 1/4 31.8 64.0 88.1 1.40
XF1-24 24 1 1/2 38.1 69.5 94.1 1.90
XF1-32 32 2 50.8 88.0 99.0 3.24
XF1-40 40 2 1/2 63.0 102.0 110.0 3.95
XF2
Part Number Dash
Size
Hose ID Size B
OD
(mm)
L
Length
(mm)
Weight
(lbs/each)(in) (mm)
 XF2-06 06 3/8 9.5 27 49.0 0.19
XF2-08 08 1/2 12.7 30 52.5 0.25
XF2-10 10 5/8 15.9 34 57.5 0.30
XF2-12 12 3/4 19.0 38 60.1 0.32
XF2-16 16 1 25.4 46 74.6 0.59
XF2-20 20 1 1/4 31.8 55 88.1 1.10
XF2-24 24 1 1/2 38.1 62 94.1 1.29
XF2-32 32 2 50.8 78 99.1 1.98
ZF1
Part Number Dash
Size
Hose ID Size B
OD
(mm)
L
Length
(mm)
Weight
(lbs/each)(in) (mm)
ZF1-32 32 2 50.8 88 108.2 3.30
ZF1-40 40 2 1/2 63.0 109 134.0 3.78
ZF1-48 48 3 76.0 122 149.0 4.21